## Criteria and instructions for:

## The R. Bruce and Caroline MacGregor Memorial Scholarship 2024 Presented by the Charlotte Chorale

The Charlotte Chorale, Inc. is pleased to offer the R. Bruce and Caroline MacGregor Memorial Scholarship of \$1,000 to a graduating area High School student. In order to qualify for this award, the following criteria must be met:

- 1. The applicant must have proven ability and interest in **vocal**, **piano**, **or instrumental music** and must intend to major in music performance, music education, musical theatre, or sacred music at an accredited college or university.
- 2. The applicant must have applied in at least one of the above majors at the college/university level for enrollment in the fall **2024**.
- 3. A written recommendation from the applicant's high school music teacher or private teacher is required.
- 4. The applicant will be required to audition before a panel of the Charlotte Chorale, including the Artistic Director. The audition will be a solo (voice, piano, or instrument). It will be held February 12, 2024 in the sanctuary of Christ the King Lutheran Church, 23456 Olean Blvd., Port Charlotte. Time to be announced no later than February 5<sup>th</sup>. The applicant must provide his/her own accompanist and a copy of the music for the audition panel. No recorded accompaniment will be allowed.
- 5. The scholarship will be granted at the discretion of the panel. The winning applicant will be notified shortly after the audition. Disbursement will be conditional upon the submission of proof of registration at the institution in which the applicant has enrolled. The scholarship check will be mailed directly to the student.
- 6. The scholarship winner should be willing to perform in a future program of the Charlotte Chorale at a mutually convenient time.
- 7. Application Instructions: Download the application to your computer. Complete all questions. Print the application. Both student and parent signatures are needed. Attach letter of recommendation and mail to:

The Charlotte Chorale Scholarship Panel P. O. Box 494451 Port Charlotte, FL 33949-4451

Or Email: THECHARLOTTECHORALE@YAHOO.COM

**Questions: 941-204-0033** 

APPLICATIONS MUST BE POSTMARKED OR EMAILED

NO LATER THAN JANUARY 29, 2024